(6) 1st quarter 2011 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $44 million in transaction-related costs, $14 million net of tax and noncontrolling interest. 2nd quarter 2011

net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $6 million in transaction-related costs, $2 million net of tax and noncontrolling interest. 3rd quarter 2011 net income attributable
to Comcast Corporation includes $14 million in transaction-related costs, $4 million net of tax and noncontrolling interest.

Note: Consolidated financial results include NBCUniversal from January 28, 2011 and 100% of Universal Orlando from July 1, 2011. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

10

 (1) (1)  (1)  (1)

(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)

(6)

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma  Financial Information (Unaudited)

   Corporate, Other and
  GAAP   NBCUniversal   Eliminations   Total

   Pro Forma
   Corporate,   Corporate,
  Cable   Total   Other and   Pro Forma   Pro Forma  Pro Forma   Other and   Pro Forma   Total
(in millions)  Communications  NBCU   Eliminations  Total   Adjustments   NBCU   Adjustments   Eliminations  Adjustments   Pro Forma
Three Months Ended September 30, 2011
Revenue   $   9,331   $   5,200   $  (192)   $  14,339   -   $   5,200   -   $  (192)   -   $  14,339
Operating costs and

expenses   5,617   4,249   (101)   9,765   -   4,249   -   (101)   -   9,765

Operating cash flow   $   3,714   $951   $   (91)   $   4,574   -   $   951   -   $   (91)   -   $   4,574

Three Months Ended September 30, 2012
Revenue   $   9,976   $   6,822   $  (254)   $  16,544   -   $   6,822   -   $  (254)   -   $  16,544
Operating costs and

expenses   5,978   5,682   (124)   11,536   -   5,682   -   (124)   -   11,536

Operating cash flow   $   3,998   $   1,140   $  (130)   $   5,008   -   $   1,140   -   $  (130)   -   $   5,008

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
Revenue   $  27,756   $  13,522   $  (478)   $  40,800   $  1,864   $  15,386   $  (45)   $  (523)   $  1,819   $  42,619
Operating costs and

expenses   16,407   11,112   (160)   27,359   1,557   12,669   (107)   (267)   1,450   28,809

Operating cash flow   $  11,349   $   2,410   $  (318)   $  13,441   $   307   $   2,717   $   62   $  (256)   $   369   $  13,810

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
Revenue   $  29,472   $  17,798   $  (637)   $  46,633   -   $  17,798   -   $  (637)   -   $  46,633
Operating costs and

expenses   17,418   14,863   (348)   31,933   -   14,863   -   (348)   -   31,933

Operating cash flow   $  12,054   $   2,935   $  (289)   $  14,700   -   $   2,935   -   $  (289)   -   $  14,700

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of Universal Orlando occurred January 1, 2010. Pro forma

data does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma
amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the NBCUniversal contributed businesses or Universal Orlando since January 1, 2010,